
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
3 

411 
137 
523 
74 
14 
37 
166 
140 
16 
824 
71 
46 
157 
73 
202 
36 
69 
20 
07 
160 
13 
77 
147 
89 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Steve Byrne 
Roy Hopkins 
Stephen Lebrun 
John Barhydt 
Don Wannagat 
A J Ferragonio 
Scott Janzen 
Bennie Bish 
Kevin Maehling 
Gary Reed 
Jason Sukey 
Stephan Shiposh 
Robert Criss 
Michael Zappa 
James Wisbon 
Perry Genova 
John Wood 
Robert S Verenna Jr 
Colby Schindel 
Chris Longo 
Stewart Long 
Joe Teplitz 
William Emery 
Todd Wetzel 
Ben Ditson 

Best Tm 
2:06.972 
2:08.391 
2:08.487 
2:11.601 
2:11.640 
2:11.852 
2:11.995 
2:11.997 
2:12.631 
2:12.938 
2:13.691 
2:14.123 
2:14.268 
2:14.292 
2:16.425 
2:16.477 
2:17.211 
2:17.293 
2:17.368 
2:17.737 
2:21.524 
2:21.622 
2:30.373 
2:34.191 
2:40.096 

Lap 
6 
9 
4 
8 
5 
5 
5 
5 
7 
7 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
8 
1 
3 

Make/Model 
1970 Datsun 510 
1969 BMW 2002 
1974 Ford Escort  Mk1 RS1600 
1975 BMW 2002 
1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 
1974 BMW 2002 
1968 Triumph GT6 
1973 BMW 2002 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1969 Datsun 510 
1971 Triumph GT6 
1975 Volkswagon Rabbit 
1967 Volvo 122 B Sedan 
1970 TVR Vixen 
1976 BMW 2002 
1970 BMW 2002 
1972 BMW 2002tii 
1974 BMW 2002tii 
1975 BMW 2002 
1968 MG B GT 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1969 Datsun 510 
1977 Triumph TR7 
1964 Ford MK 2 Cortina GT 
1969 Porsche 912 

Hometown 
Reading PA 
Spencerport NY 
Palmyra NY 
Eureka MO 
New Kensington PA 
Freedom PA 
Wyndmoor PA 
Whitney Point NY 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Clairton PA 
Amherst OH 
Akron OH 
Bethel Park PA 
Allison Park PA 
Bridgeville Pa 
Chapel Hill NC 
Dalton MA 
Zelienople PA 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Verona PA 
Seven Fields PA 
Laughlintown PA 
Williamsport PA 
Richfield Springs NY 
Evans City PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/14/2023 2:31:00 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Tin Tops Fri Qual 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:52:02 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/14/2023 13:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
3 

202 
137 
411 
14 
46 
166 
16 
74 
523 
37 
824 
71 
140 
157 
73 
36 
20 
07 
124 
147 
13 
160 
77 
89 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Steve Byrne 
Perry Genova 
Stephen Lebrun 
Roy Hopkins 
A J Ferragonio 
Robert Criss 
Bennie Bish 
Gary Reed 
Don Wannagat 
John Barhydt 
Scott Janzen 
Jason Sukey 
Stephan Shiposh 
Kevin Maehling 
Michael Zappa 
James Wisbon 
John Wood 
Colby Schindel 
Chris Longo 
Larry Doll 
Todd Wetzel 
Joe Teplitz 
Stewart Long 
William Emery 
Ben Ditson 

Best Tm 
2:04.113 
2:06.378 
2:08.805 
2:08.823 
2:09.752 
2:09.815 
2:10.588 
2:10.809 
2:11.143 
2:11.352 
2:12.086 
2:12.091 
2:13.128 
2:13.294 
2:13.526 
2:15.206 
2:15.931 
2:16.713 
2:17.011 
2:18.483 
2:18.986 
2:21.549 
2:25.049 
2:30.357 
2:34.987 

Lap 
6 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 
4 
2 
8 
4 
5 
2 
2 

11 
11 
6 
4 
4 
5 
9 
6 
3 
7 

10 
5 

Make/Model 
1970 Datsun 510 
1970 BMW 2002 
1974 Ford Escort  Mk1 RS1600 
1969 BMW 2002 
1974 BMW 2002 
1967 Volvo 122 B Sedan 
1973 BMW 2002 
1969 Datsun 510 
1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 
1975 BMW 2002 
1968 Triumph GT6 
1971 Triumph GT6 
1975 Volkswagon Rabbit 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1970 TVR Vixen 
1976 BMW 2002 
1972 BMW 2002tii 
1975 BMW 2002 
1968 MG B GT 
Porsche 914/6 GT 
1964 Ford MK 2 Cortina GT 
1969 Datsun 510 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1977 Triumph TR7 
1969 Porsche 912 

Hometown 
Reading PA 
Chapel Hill NC 
Palmyra NY 
Spencerport NY 
Freedom PA 
Bethel Park PA 
Whitney Point NY 
Clairton PA 
New Kensington PA 
Eureka MO 
Wyndmoor PA 
Amherst OH 
Akron OH 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Allison Park PA 
Bridgeville Pa 
Dalton MA 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Verona PA 
Haddonfield NJ 
Richfield Springs NY 
Laughlintown PA 
Seven Fields PA 
Williamsport PA 
Evans City PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 9:55:47 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Tin Tops Sat Qual 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:02:55 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

137 
202 
411 
46 
14 
166 
824 
140 
74 
157 
71 
36 
20 
37 
124 
73 
13 
07 
160 
89 
77 
16 

523 
69 
147 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Steve Byrne 
Stephen Lebrun 
Perry Genova 
Roy Hopkins 
Robert Criss 
A J Ferragonio 
Bennie Bish 
Jason Sukey 
Kevin Maehling 
Don Wannagat 
Michael Zappa 
Stephan Shiposh 
John Wood 
Colby Schindel 
Scott Janzen 
Larry Doll 
James Wisbon 
Joe Teplitz 
Chris Longo 
Stewart Long 
Ben Ditson 
William Emery 
Gary Reed 

John Barhydt 
Robert S Verenna Jr 
Todd Wetzel 

Make/Model 
1970 Datsun 510 
1974 Ford Escort  Mk1 RS1600 
1970 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Volvo 122 B Sedan 
1974 BMW 2002 
1973 BMW 2002 
1971 Triumph GT6 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 
1970 TVR Vixen 
1975 Volkswagon Rabbit 
1972 BMW 2002tii 
1975 BMW 2002 
1968 Triumph GT6 
Porsche 914/6 GT 
1976 BMW 2002 
1969 Datsun 510 
1968 MG B GT 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1969 Porsche 912 
1977 Triumph TR7 
1969 Datsun 510 

1975 BMW 2002 
1974 BMW 2002tii 
1964 Ford MK 2 Cortina GT 

Hometown 
Reading PA 
Palmyra NY 
Chapel Hill NC 
Spencerport NY 
Bethel Park PA 
Freedom PA 
Whitney Point NY 
Amherst OH 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
New Kensington PA 
Allison Park PA 
Akron OH 
Dalton MA 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Wyndmoor PA 
Haddonfield NJ 
Bridgeville Pa 
Laughlintown PA 
Verona PA 
Seven Fields PA 
Evans City PA 
Williamsport PA 
Clairton PA 

Eureka MO 
Zelienople PA 
Richfield Springs NY 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:05.687 
2:07.761 
2:06.510 
2:08.350 
2:10.548 
2:11.114 
2:11.395 
2:13.502 
2:12.485 
2:11.767 
2:13.883 
2:14.076 
2:15.901 
2:16.926 
2:12.031 
2:17.818 
2:15.061 
2:18.489 
2:18.298 
2:25.621 
2:40.735 
2:38.482 
2:16.679 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2023 2:15:06 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

8.702 

Avg. Speed 

63.884 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.687 

Best Speed 

79.626 

Best Lap by 

3 - Steve Byrne 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Tin Tops Sat Race 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:42:58 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2023 13:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

411 
46 
167 
14 
71 
140 
166 
37 
824 
157 
523 
16 
20 
36 
13 
07 
74 
137 
77 
89 

202 
124 
73 
160 
69 
147 

Class 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 

Name 
Steve Byrne 
Roy Hopkins 
Robert Criss 
Mike Moore 
A J Ferragonio 
Stephan Shiposh 
Kevin Maehling 
Bennie Bish 
Scott Janzen 
Jason Sukey 
Michael Zappa 
John Barhydt 
Gary Reed 
Colby Schindel 
John Wood 
Joe Teplitz 
Chris Longo 
Don Wannagat 
Stephen Lebrun 
William Emery 
Ben Ditson 

Perry Genova 
Larry Doll 
James Wisbon 
Stewart Long 
Robert S Verenna Jr 
Todd Wetzel 

Make/Model 
1970 Datsun 510 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Volvo 122 B Sedan 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1974 BMW 2002 
1975 Volkswagon Rabbit 
1971 Porsche 911E 
1973 BMW 2002 
1968 Triumph GT6 
1971 Triumph GT6 
1970 TVR Vixen 
1975 BMW 2002 
1969 Datsun 510 
1975 BMW 2002 
1972 BMW 2002tii 
1969 Datsun 510 
1968 MG B GT 
1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 
1974 Ford Escort  Mk1 RS1600 
1977 Triumph TR7 
1969 Porsche 912 

1970 BMW 2002 
Porsche 914/6 GT 
1976 BMW 2002 
1976 Porsche 914 2.0 
1974 BMW 2002tii 
1964 Ford MK 2 Cortina GT 

Hometown 
Reading PA 
Spencerport NY 
Bethel Park PA 
Fairview PA 
Freedom PA 
Akron OH 
Mt. Lebanon PA 
Whitney Point NY 
Wyndmoor PA 
Amherst OH 
Allison Park PA 
Eureka MO 
Clairton PA 
Port St. Lucie FL 
Dalton MA 
Laughlintown PA 
Verona PA 
New Kensington PA 
Palmyra NY 
Williamsport PA 
Evans City PA 

Chapel Hill NC 
Haddonfield NJ 
Bridgeville Pa 
Seven Fields PA 
Zelienople PA 
Richfield Springs NY 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
2:06.695 
2:08.210 
2:10.020 
2:09.808 
2:10.165 
2:09.262 
2:09.606 
2:11.794 
2:11.583 
2:11.911 
2:12.127 
2:11.946 
2:10.991 
2:14.846 
2:14.252 
2:16.707 
2:17.311 
2:13.350 
2:07.926 
2:29.444 
2:32.163 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2023 11:43:46 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

14.894 

Avg. Speed 

65.379 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.695 

Best Speed 

78.993 

Best Lap by 

3 - Steve Byrne 

2023 PVGP Historics 

Medium Bore 

MB Tin Tops Sun Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:11:35 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2023 11:10 


